
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008244-2021 

Contract

Renewal of Servicing and Maintenance of AKTA
Machines at LMB

UK Research & Innovation - Medical Reseach Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008244

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a7a5  

Published 19 April 2021, 4:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation - Medical Reseach Council

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

Thomas Ogu

Email

thomas.ogu@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7874637272

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008244-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008244-2021
mailto:thomas.ogu@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Medical Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Renewal of Servicing and Maintenance of AKTA Machines at LMB

Reference number

UKRI-1290

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

IA23 - Overhaul and repair

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Servicing and maintenance of Laboratory (AKTA) equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £423,944.83

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73111000 - Research laboratory services

IA23 - Overhaul and repair



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Full Servicing and Maintenance of Laboratory (AKTA) Machines incl. software

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

1. Competition is absent for technical reasons, and 

2. The protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights Reg. 32, (2) b

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global Life Sciences



Page 6 to 7

19 Jessops Riverside, 800 Brightside Lane

Sheffield

S9 2RX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

National registration number

12063780

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £423,944.88



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=587240958

 GO Reference: GO-2021419-PRO-18104205

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

thomas.ogu@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.ukri.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=587240958
mailto:thomas.ogu@ukri.org
http://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T06:58:38+0100
	TCPDF




